
Morrisville St. (1-0) -vs- SUNY Delhi (,)
2/26/2023 at Delhi, NY (Neil Riddell Field)

 
 

 
 
Morrisville St. Goals: Daniel Squires (3); Dante Patriarco (2); Willie Burns (1); James Graizzaro (1); Dean Mohammed (1) 
Assists: Dante Patriarco (1); Zach Nestor (1) 
 
SUNY Delhi Goals: Greg Junge (2); Benjamin Moscatiello (1); Kyle Brogan (1); Logan Bauer (1) 
Assists: Benjamin Moscatiello (1); Greg Junge (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Neil Riddell Field
Penalties: Donavon Johnson Moli 1st/09:15; Zachary Seebach 1st/06:51; Willie Burns 1st/05:39; Justin Smith 2nd/13:00; Michael Avgenikos
2nd/10:25; Zack Mabry 2nd/09:04; Zachary Seebach 2nd/06:48; Zachary Seebach 2nd/06:34; Nicholas DiNicola 2nd/05:31; Curtis Robitaille
2nd/03:41; Jack McClurg 2nd/00:42; Justin Smith 3rd/08:04; King White 3rd/06:24; Jack McClurg 4th/13:04; Jack McClurg 4th/09:23;
Harrison Graizzaro 4th/02:33
Officials: Delhi Athletics

Date: 2/26/2023 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Morrisville St. 2 1 3 2 8
SUNY Delhi 2 2 0 1 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Morrisville St. 13 5 6 11 35
SUNY Delhi 4 12 7 7 30

Shots On Goal
Morrisville St. 0 0 0 0 0
SUNY Delhi 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Morrisville St. 0 4 3 3 10
SUNY Delhi 1 2 1 4 8

Turnovers
Morrisville St. 7 10 15 7 39
SUNY Delhi 5 9 6 10 30

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Morrisville St. 5-5 4-9
7-
12 6-6 22-32

SUNY Delhi 6-8 5-8 7-8 6-8 24-32

Ground Balls
Morrisville St. 7 4 6 8 25
SUNY Delhi 6 5 8 5 24

Face Offs
Morrisville St. 5 1 3 2 11
SUNY Delhi 0 3 1 2 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Morrisville St. 2 3 1 3 0-9
SUNY Delhi 1 4 1 0 0-6



Morrisville St. 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Dylan LaPlace 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

6 Justin Smith 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
2-

02:00

FO 7 Michael Avgenikos 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 11-17
1-

01:00

9 Zack Mabry 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 -
1-

00:30
11 Evan Kistner 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 - -
14 Zach Nestor 0 1 1 7 3 5 1 - -
23 Daniel Squires 3 0 3 7 1 4 1 - -
31 Kyle Farrell 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
41 Dean Mohammed 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 - -

LSM/
D 43 Nicholas DiNicola 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -

1-
01:00

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 - -
1 Ethan Hicks 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 - -
2 Dante Patriarco 2 1 3 9 0 1 1 - -
3 Luke Strong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Isaac Kangah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

12 Curtis Robitaille 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30

13 Willie Burns 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
19 Cade Moss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 James Graizzaro 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
29 Jacob Sanders 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
33 Jordan Ruscher 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
34 Chris Picciott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Mitch Bliss 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 8 2 10 35 25 39 24 11-17
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Dylan LaPlace 60:00 5 10



SUNY Delhi 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Benjamin Moscatiello 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 - -
2 Sean Dalton 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
11 Joseph Carr 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - -
12 Samuel Steng 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
13 Nicholas Iannucci 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
15 Brandon McGrath 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 - -
28 Jagger Beachak 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 - -

44 Donavon Johnson Moli 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 -
1-

01:00
55 Anthony Ferrato 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-11 -

88 Zachary Seebach 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 -
3-

02:00

0 King White 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 - -
4 Terence Hallinan 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
5 Greg Junge 2 1 3 8 0 1 2 - -
6 Mario Simmons Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Kyle Brogan 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Nico Rivera 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
9 Anthony Durrant 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
10 Sam Bieber 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
17 Regan Conrad 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
25 Nick Lamoreaux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-6 -
27 Michael Fontanella 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

32 Harrison Graizzaro 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
33 Logan Bauer 1 0 1 4 1 2 2 - -

42 Jack McClurg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
3-

01:30
99 Eric Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 5 2 7 30 24 30 28 6-17
9-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Samuel Steng 60:00 8 8



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MORRISVI SUNY DEL
1st 13:36 Logan Bauer (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:16 Daniel Squires (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:00 Benjamin Moscatiello (6) Greg Junge 1 2
1st 04:20 James Graizzaro (1) Unassisted 2 2
2nd 11:40 Willie Burns (1) Zach Nestor 3 2
2nd 10:35 Kyle Brogan (2) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 08:07 Greg Junge (4) Benjamin Moscatiello 3 4
3rd 14:35 Daniel Squires (2) Dante Patriarco 4 4
3rd 01:17 Dante Patriarco (1) Unassisted 5 4
3rd 00:57 Dante Patriarco (2) Unassisted 6 4
4th 07:58 Greg Junge (5) Unassisted 6 5
4th 06:14 Daniel Squires (3) Unassisted 7 5
4th 02:53 Dean Mohammed (1) Unassisted 8 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:15 SUNY DEL Donavon Johnson Moli 01:00 SLASHING
1st 06:51 SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach 00:30 PUSHING
1st 05:39 MORRISVI Willie Burns 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 13:00 MORRISVI Justin Smith 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 10:25 MORRISVI Michael Avgenikos 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 09:04 MORRISVI Zack Mabry 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 06:48 SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 06:34 SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 05:31 MORRISVI Nicholas DiNicola 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 03:41 MORRISVI Curtis Robitaille 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
2nd 00:42 SUNY DEL Jack McClurg 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 08:04 MORRISVI Justin Smith 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 06:24 SUNY DEL King White 00:30 MINOR
4th 13:04 SUNY DEL Jack McClurg 00:30 MINOR
4th 09:23 SUNY DEL Jack McClurg 00:30 MINOR
4th 02:33 SUNY DEL Harrison Graizzaro 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MORRISVI Dylan LaPlace at goalie for MORRISVI.
15:00 SUNY DEL Samuel Steng at goalie for SUNY DEL.

15:00 MORRISVI
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by MORRISVI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Michael
Avgenikos.

14:25 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Zach Nestor WIDE
14:09 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
13:36 SUNY DEL GOAL by SUNY DEL Logan Bauer (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Morrisville St. 0, SUNY Delhi 1
13:36 MORRISVI Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by MORRISVI (on faceoff violation).
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Zach Nestor (caused by Brandon McGrath).
12:43 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL failed.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach (caused by Team).
12:32 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Nicholas DiNicola.
12:24 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Zach Nestor WIDE
12:02 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Ethan Hicks WIDE
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Evan Kistner (caused by Zachary Seebach).
11:38 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Nicholas Iannucci.
11:27 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL failed.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Nicholas Iannucci (caused by Team).
11:20 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Zach Nestor.
11:16 MORRISVI GOAL by MORRISVI Daniel Squires, goal number 1 for season.

Morrisville St. 1, SUNY Delhi 1

11:16 MORRISVI
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by MORRISVI, [11:16] Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Michael
Avgenikos.

-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI.
11:05 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
11:00 SUNY DEL GOAL by SUNY DEL Benjamin Moscatiello, Assist by Greg Junge, goal number 6 for season.

Morrisville St. 1, SUNY Delhi 2

10:58 MORRISVI
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Nick Lamoreaux won by MORRISVI, [10:58] Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Michael
Avgenikos.

-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI (caused by Team).
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Nico Rivera (caused by Team).
09:51 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Jordan Ruscher.
09:46 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
09:15 SUNY DEL Penalty on SUNY DEL Donavon Johnson Moli (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:15 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco, SAVE Samuel Steng
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI.
09:15 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Logan Bauer (caused by Team).
09:15 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
08:32 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Curtis Robitaille WIDE
06:51 SUNY DEL Penalty on SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:51 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Ethan Hicks BLOCKED
06:51 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Michael Fontanella.
06:51 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
05:39 MORRISVI Penalty on MORRISVI Willie Burns (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:39 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Logan Bauer.
05:39 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL King White.
05:39 SUNY DEL 30-second clock violation by SUNY DEL.
05:39 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
05:39 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Daniel Squires HIGH
04:20 MORRISVI GOAL by MORRISVI James Graizzaro, goal number 1 for season.

Morrisville St. 2, SUNY Delhi 2

04:20 MORRISVI
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by MORRISVI, [04:20] Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Michael
Avgenikos.

-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Zach Nestor (caused by Donavon Johnson Moli).
03:02 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Anthony Durrant.
02:58 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Jagger Beachak (caused by Kyle Farrell).



02:33 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
01:57 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Curtis Robitaille WIDE
01:44 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco WIDE
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Ethan Hicks (caused by Team).
01:21 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Joseph Carr.
01:21 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
01:21 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL King White WIDE
00:59 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
00:55 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Benjamin Moscatiello HIGH
00:42 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco WIDE
00:21 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Dean Mohammed WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 MORRISVI
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Nick Lamoreaux won by MORRISVI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Michael
Avgenikos.

14:56 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Evan Kistner WIDE
14:34 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI James Graizzaro, SAVE Samuel Steng
14:27 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL failed.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Nicholas Iannucci (caused by Team).
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Jacob Sanders.
13:44 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
13:03 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Sam Bieber WIDE
13:00 MORRISVI Penalty on MORRISVI Justin Smith (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:46 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Sam Bieber WIDE
12:27 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Greg Junge BLOCKED
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Benjamin Moscatiello (caused by Willie Burns).
11:58 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Nicholas DiNicola (caused by Greg Junge).
11:48 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL failed.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Samuel Steng (caused by Mitch Bliss).
11:40 MORRISVI GOAL by MORRISVI Willie Burns, Assist by Zach Nestor, goal number 1 for season.

Morrisville St. 3, SUNY Delhi 2
11:40 SUNY DEL Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by SUNY DEL (on faceoff violation).
11:34 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
10:35 SUNY DEL GOAL by SUNY DEL Kyle Brogan, goal number 2 for season.

Morrisville St. 3, SUNY Delhi 3

10:35 SUNY DEL
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Nick Lamoreaux won by SUNY DEL, [10:35] Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Sean
Dalton.

10:25 MORRISVI Penalty on MORRISVI Michael Avgenikos (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL King White (caused by Kyle Farrell).
10:10 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Kyle Farrell.
10:07 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Daniel Squires (caused by Greg Junge).
09:55 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
09:37 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Logan Bauer, SAVE Dylan LaPlace
09:32 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Daniel Squires.
09:04 MORRISVI Penalty on MORRISVI Zack Mabry (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:04 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Brandon McGrath WIDE
09:04 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Jagger Beachak.
08:16 SUNY DEL Timeout by SUNY DEL.
08:07 SUNY DEL GOAL by SUNY DEL Greg Junge, Assist by Benjamin Moscatiello, goal number 4 for season.

Morrisville St. 3, SUNY Delhi 4

08:07 SUNY DEL
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by SUNY DEL, [08:07] Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Nicholas
Iannucci.

-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Nicholas Iannucci.
07:57 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Zach Nestor.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI.
07:10 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
07:07 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Terence Hallinan, SAVE Dylan LaPlace
06:58 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
06:48 SUNY DEL Penalty on SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:34 SUNY DEL Penalty on SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



06:27 MORRISVI Timeout by MORRISVI.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Dean Mohammed (caused by Joseph Carr).
05:51 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Samuel Steng.
05:48 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL (caused by Team).
05:31 MORRISVI Penalty on MORRISVI Nicholas DiNicola (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
05:31 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL King White HIT POST
05:31 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI (caused by Harrison Graizzaro).
05:31 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Joseph Carr.
03:42 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Logan Bauer WIDE
03:41 MORRISVI Penalty on MORRISVI Curtis Robitaille (TOO MANY PLAYERS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Jagger Beachak (caused by Team).
03:41 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Zack Mabry.
03:41 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Zack Mabry (caused by Samuel Steng).
03:41 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
03:34 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Terence Hallinan, SAVE Dylan LaPlace
02:30 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
01:47 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Zach Nestor WIDE
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI.
01:24 SUNY DEL Timeout by SUNY DEL.
00:56 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Jagger Beachak, SAVE Dylan LaPlace
00:49 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
00:42 SUNY DEL Penalty on SUNY DEL Jack McClurg (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Zach Nestor (caused by Joseph Carr).
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Joseph Carr (caused by Zach Nestor).
00:28 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Daniel Squires, SAVE Samuel Steng
00:21 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL failed.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 MORRISVI
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by MORRISVI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Nicholas
DiNicola.

14:35 MORRISVI GOAL by MORRISVI Daniel Squires, Assist by Dante Patriarco, goal number 2 for season.
Morrisville St. 4, SUNY Delhi 4

14:35 MORRISVI
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Nick Lamoreaux won by MORRISVI, [14:35] Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Michael
Avgenikos.

14:19 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco WIDE
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI James Graizzaro (caused by Samuel Steng).
13:51 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Samuel Steng.
13:48 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach (caused by Dante Patriarco).
13:32 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Dylan LaPlace.
13:29 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Kyle Farrell.
13:17 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Anthony Durrant.
13:15 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
13:07 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Brandon McGrath, SAVE Dylan LaPlace
12:55 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Ethan Hicks (caused by Team).
12:33 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL failed.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach.
12:33 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Jordan Ruscher (caused by Benjamin Moscatiello).
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Jordan Ruscher (caused by Logan Bauer).
12:33 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Kyle Farrell.
12:33 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco (caused by Logan Bauer).
12:33 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
10:04 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Greg Junge, SAVE Dylan LaPlace
09:58 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Jacob Sanders (caused by Brandon McGrath).



09:37 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Logan Bauer WIDE
08:42 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Nico Rivera WIDE
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Nico Rivera (caused by Zack Mabry).
08:18 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Dylan LaPlace.
08:15 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Justin Smith (caused by Regan Conrad).
08:07 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Regan Conrad.
08:04 MORRISVI Penalty on MORRISVI Justin Smith (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:15 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Greg Junge WIDE
07:08 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Curtis Robitaille.
06:27 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Anthony Durrant.
06:24 SUNY DEL Penalty on SUNY DEL King White (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:24 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco WIDE
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Ethan Hicks (caused by Zachary Seebach).
06:09 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach.
06:07 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Anthony Durrant (caused by Zack Mabry).
05:50 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Zack Mabry.
05:47 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
05:15 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Zach Nestor, SAVE Samuel Steng
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Daniel Squires (caused by Zachary Seebach).
05:03 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach.
04:59 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL (caused by Team).
04:26 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Zack Mabry (caused by Team).
04:16 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Brandon McGrath (caused by Nicholas DiNicola).
02:50 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Zack Mabry (caused by Eric Mitchell).
02:40 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Joseph Carr.
02:37 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Zach Nestor.
01:41 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
01:17 MORRISVI GOAL by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco, goal number 1 for season.

Morrisville St. 5, SUNY Delhi 4
01:17 MORRISVI Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by MORRISVI (on faceoff violation).
00:57 MORRISVI GOAL by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco, goal number 2 for season.

Morrisville St. 6, SUNY Delhi 4

00:57 SUNY DEL
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Nick Lamoreaux won by SUNY DEL, [00:57] Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Harrison
Graizzaro.

00:39 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Greg Junge WIDE
00:14 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Greg Junge, SAVE Dylan LaPlace
00:08 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI failed.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Dylan LaPlace (caused by King White).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 MORRISVI
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by MORRISVI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Michael
Avgenikos.

-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Dean Mohammed (caused by Joseph Carr).
14:28 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Samuel Steng.
14:25 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
13:51 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Jagger Beachak BLOCKED
13:47 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Benjamin Moscatiello.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Greg Junge (caused by Team).
13:30 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
13:04 SUNY DEL Penalty on SUNY DEL Jack McClurg (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:04 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Evan Kistner, SAVE Samuel Steng
13:04 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Zach Nestor.
12:40 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco WIDE
12:11 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Daniel Squires WIDE
12:03 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Ethan Hicks.



-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI (caused by Team).
11:55 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL failed.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Sean Dalton (caused by Team).
11:17 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI James Graizzaro, SAVE Samuel Steng
10:58 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Zach Nestor, SAVE Samuel Steng
10:56 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI James Graizzaro.
09:53 MORRISVI 30-second clock violation by MORRISVI.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Jagger Beachak (caused by Justin Smith).
09:43 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Justin Smith.
09:40 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
09:35 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Zach Nestor HIT POST
09:23 SUNY DEL Penalty on SUNY DEL Jack McClurg (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:18 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Dante Patriarco, SAVE Samuel Steng
09:14 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL failed.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Terence Hallinan (caused by Ethan Hicks).
09:06 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Daniel Squires.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Ethan Hicks (caused by Regan Conrad).
08:49 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Anthony Durrant.
08:44 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
08:40 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Benjamin Moscatiello WIDE
07:58 SUNY DEL GOAL by SUNY DEL Greg Junge, goal number 5 for season.

Morrisville St. 6, SUNY Delhi 5
07:57 SUNY DEL Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by SUNY DEL (on faceoff violation).
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Benjamin Moscatiello.
07:18 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Evan Kistner.
06:59 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Logan Bauer (caused by Daniel Squires).
06:49 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Daniel Squires.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Donavon Johnson Moli (caused by Evan Kistner).
06:14 MORRISVI GOAL by MORRISVI Daniel Squires, goal number 3 for season.

Morrisville St. 7, SUNY Delhi 5

06:14 SUNY DEL
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Nick Lamoreaux won by SUNY DEL, [06:14] Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Regan
Conrad.

05:41 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL King White, SAVE Dylan LaPlace
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Zach Nestor (caused by Zachary Seebach).
04:48 SUNY DEL Ground ball pickup by SUNY DEL Zachary Seebach.
04:45 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Brandon McGrath.
04:20 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
03:19 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Zach Nestor WIDE
03:01 MORRISVI Shot by MORRISVI Daniel Squires WIDE
02:53 MORRISVI GOAL by MORRISVI Dean Mohammed, goal number 1 for season.

Morrisville St. 8, SUNY Delhi 5

02:52 MORRISVI
Faceoff Michael Avgenikos vs Anthony Ferrato won by MORRISVI, [02:52] Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Willie
Burns.

02:51 MORRISVI 30-second clock violation by MORRISVI.
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL Donavon Johnson Moli (caused by Evan Kistner).
02:47 MORRISVI Ground ball pickup by MORRISVI Dean Mohammed.
02:33 SUNY DEL Penalty on SUNY DEL Harrison Graizzaro (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MORRISVI Turnover by MORRISVI Ethan Hicks (caused by Sean Dalton).
02:33 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
02:12 SUNY DEL Timeout by SUNY DEL.
01:59 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Nico Rivera, SAVE Dylan LaPlace
01:53 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Benjamin Moscatiello WIDE
-- SUNY DEL Turnover by SUNY DEL.
01:40 MORRISVI Clear attempt by MORRISVI good.
01:10 MORRISVI Timeout by MORRISVI.
00:18 MORRISVI 30-second clock violation by MORRISVI.
00:17 SUNY DEL Clear attempt by SUNY DEL good.
00:05 SUNY DEL Shot by SUNY DEL Greg Junge, SAVE Dylan LaPlace


